FEATURES
Flow Line Controls, Inc.
P.O. Box 677 · Schriever, LA 70395 · Phone: 985-414-6003 · Toll Free 1-800-815-9226 ·Fax 985-414-6072
Introduction
Flow Line Series 22 double acting and Series 23 spring return actuators are technically advanced stainless
steel rack and pinion actuators.  The Series 22/23 incorporates seven sizes ranging from 147 to 9462 in pounds.
Features such as fine tooth rack and pinion.  Internal travel stops and stainless steel hardware ensure the standard

22-0750 1.18 5.12 4.57 4.33 10.12 11.69 5.35 1.57 - - 5.51 F14 - M16X20 1.42 1.57 25.59 1/4" NPT
  Dimensions are in inches unless otherwise noted.  Conversion: 1” = 25.4 mm
HOW TO ORDER
Flow Line Controls, Inc.
P.O. Box 677 · Schriever, LA 70395 · Phone: 985-414-6003 · Toll Free 1-800-815-9226 ·Fax 985-414-6072
www.flowlinecontrols.com Doc. No. FLC003 © 2009 Flow Line
Series
22 - Double Acting
23 – Spring Return
Size
316SS  WCB
0050 C050
0125 C125
0250 C250
0350 C350
0450 C450
0550 C550
0750 C750
Rotation
4 – 90o
Direction
1 – Standard Rotation
2 – Reverse Rotation
Seals
1 – Standard -4F to 176F
2 – High Temperature -4F to 302F
3 – Low Temperature -40F to 176F
Coatings
0 – Standard
Travel Stops
0 – Standard ±4o
1 – Extended 45o
Mounting
1 – ISO 5211 Standard
Springs (total per actuator)
0 – Series 22 only
1 – 2 Springs
2 – 4 Springs
3 – 6 Springs
4 – 8 Springs
6 – 12 Springs
7 - Special
FLOW LINE CONTROLS
Products to complete your automation needs
Series 20/21